TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PerkinElmer, Inc.		02/27/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tara Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	305 Fentress Boulevard	
City:	Daytona Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1855524	BELFAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125778348

Email: rakhee.verma@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rakhee Verma c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330119-00079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rakhee Verma
Signature:	/Rakhee Verma/
Date:	02/28/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0814

900043135

Total Attachments: 3 source=TMperkin-tara(1)#page1.tif source=TMperkin-tara(1)#page2.tif source=TMperkin-tara(1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PerkinElmer, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("PKI"), hereby assigns to Tara Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 305 Fentress Boulevard Daytona Beach, FL 32114 ("Buyer"), all of PKI's right, title and interest in and to the below-identified trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trade names (together with the goodwill associated therewith), including all rights to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer, its successors and assigns:

Reg. No.	Trademark	Filing Date
1855524	Belfab	10/18/93

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

US1DOCS 5508813v2

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 02/28/2006